
Shutesbury Finance Committee Minutes 
Saturday, December 2, 2017 – Amherst Middle School Library, 8am 

 
 

Members Present: George Arvanitis, Eric Stocker, Jim Hemingway, and Weezie Houle, Members Absent:  
Bob Groves, Elaine Puleo and Jim Walton Non-Members present: Becky Torres, Melissa Makepeace-
O’Neil, Michael DiChiara, andTimothy Logan  
 
 
1) Committee came to order 
2) Discussion preparing for 4 Town meeting 
3) Meeting adjourned 9am 
4) Committee came to order 
5) Meeting adjourned 11am 
6) Future Meeting Schedule:  

a) Thursday, December 14, 2017, Fire Dept., Library, Capital Planning 
b) Thursday, December 28, 2017, Highway Dept., 7:15pm, Jeff Lacey, 7:45pm 
c) Tuesday, January 9, 2018, Select Board, School Committee 
d) Tuesday, January 16, 2018, Treasurer, Town Collector, Accountant 
e) Thursday, January 25, 2018, Police,  
f) Thursday, February 8, 2018, Broadband,  
g) Thursday, February 22, 2018, Assessor, Capital Planning 
h) Thursday, March 8, 2018, Select Board, Personnel Committee 
i) Thursday, March 22, 2018 
j) Thursday, April 12, 2018 
k) Thursday, April 26, 2018 
l) Saturday, May 5, 2018, Town Meeting 


